In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the I_IQ03
Insolvency (England &

e

Hles) e 2mead. Notice of progress report in voluntary Companies House
f | o
Lizfg;g.elnsovency Wlndlng up
ase
= 1se
=]
14
= #60
& 103/2018
M  A13 coMLTANlES HOUSE
n Company details

comayranter [0 [ 1|1 [7[1[2[6[5

-+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ICyrenians Cymru Cyf

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator’s name
Full forenamed(s) Alun
Surmame Evans
Liquidator’s address
Building name/number |45
Street |High Street
[
Post town l Haverfordwest
County/Region | Pembrokehsire
Postcode [sfafefr] [2]8[P
Country Wales
u Liquidator’s name @
Full forenamel(s) © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname another liquidator,
H Liquidator's address ®
Building name/number | 0 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street l another liquidator.
Post town }
County/Region '
ot [ [ [ [ [ [ [T
Country ’

04117 Version 1.0




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Period of progress report

From date

F2fe  Pofr  falofifT

To date

s P [aefire

Progress report

The progress report is attached

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

S;EM WM Qremnn

Signature date

e oy aTefifs

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Coatact name

Alun Evans

E Where to send

Company name

Bevan & Buckland

Mdress - 45 High Street

|
|

F"“ ™" Haverfordwest

County/Region

Pembrokeshire

ﬁf—FFFFTFFF
|Dx

[ Telephone

01437 760666

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

OO The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




CYRENIANS CYMRU CYF — IN LIQUIDATION
ANNUAL REPORT
25 January 2018

CYRENIANS CYMRU CYF - IN LIQUIDATION
COMPANY NUMBER: 01171209
FORMER TRADING ADDRESS: 123-125 WALTER ROAD, SWANSEA, SA1 5RF

ANNUAL REPORT OF THE LIQUIDATOR UNDER SECTION 104A INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Year ended:- 25 January 2018

CONTENTS

1 Introduction

2 Asset realisations

3 Explanation for any shortfall on asset realisations and assets ye to be realised

4 Expenses of the liquidation

5 Secured creditors

6 Preferential creditors

7 Unsecured creditors

8 Investigation

9 Creditors’ rights

10 Conclusion

APPENDICES

Receipts and Payments Account for the Period 26 January 2017 to 25 January 2018

Time and Charge Out Summary for the Period 26 January 2017 to 25 January 2018
Bevan & Buckland Remuneration and Disbursement Schedule (as sent to creditors with
the original administration proposals).

4 List of creditors

WN =

cviLeoz



CYRENIANS CYMRU CYF - IN LIQUIDATION
ANNUAL REPORT
25 January 2018

CYRENIANS CYMRU CYF

- IN LIQUIDATION

ADDRESS - 123-125 WALTER ROAD, SWANSEA, SA1 5RF

COMPANY NUMBER - 01171209

REGISTERED OFFICE — 45 HIGH STREET, HAVERFORDWEST, PEMBROKESHIRE SA61 2BP

REPORT OF THE LIQUIDATOR UNDER SECTION 104A INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

3.1

3.11

CVLe02

INTRODUCTION

The purpose of this report is to detait my acts and dealings as Liquidator and it should be read
in conjunction with my previous correspondence to creditors, in particular my final report as
administrator dated 6 February 2017. Attached to this report are the following appendices:-

Appendix 1 Projected receipts and payments account for the period 26 January 2017
to 25 January 2018.

Appendix2 Time and charge out summary for the period 26 January 2017 to 25
January 2018

Appendix 3  Bevan & Buckland Remuneration and Disbursement Schedule (as sent to
creditors with the original administration proposals).

Appendix 4  List of creditors
Further explanations are provided below.
ASSET REALISATIONS

A comparison of the assets of the company as detailed in the final report of the administrator to
be realised via the liquidation is listed below:-

Assets Estimated to realise | Amount realised £ | Difference

£ £
Cash at bank 130,500.41 130,500.41 0.00
Confiscation order Nil 51,745.13 51,745.13
following police
investigation
Legacy Nil 5,000.00 5,000.00
Scoftish Power refund Nil 149.37 149,37
Total 130,500.41 187,394.91 56,894.50

EXPLANATION FOR ANY SHORTFALL ON ASSET REALISATIONS AND ASSETS YET TO
BE REALISED

Confiscation order and company auditor investigation
As noted above the sum of £51,745.13 has been received from the police following the

completion of their criminal investigation. This sum was the full amount payable under the
confiscation order.



3.2

3.21

33
3.3.1

3.4

4.1

CvLe02

CYRENIANS CYMRU CYF ~ IN LIQUIDATION
ANNUAL REPORT
25 January 2018

My investigations remain ongoing regarding a possible claim against the company auditor.
Following the completion of the police investigation documentation and records were released
to my solicitors in September/ October 2017. Due to the volume of electronic material provided
(half a terabyte) my solicitors were unable to review the information in full prior fo the limitation
period expiring on 8 December 2017. Accordingly contact was made with the former company
auditor and a Standstill agreement signed. This is in place until 8 December 2018,

However, this agreement was only signed by all parties after the limitation period had expired
and accordingly, my solicitors are of the view that a negligence claim is not appropriate.
However, a claim under Section 213 of the Insclvency Act 1986 may still be made.

| am in the process of reviewing the electronic documents provide by the police in order to
determine if a claim can be made.

Legacy

The sum of £5,000 has been received from a legacy. There is a further payment due based on
a proportion of the residue of the estate.

Scottish Power refund

The sum of £149.37 has been received from Scottish Power as a further refund.
Details of any connected party transactions

There have been not connected party transaction in this case.

EXPENSES OF THE LIQUIDATION

These are scheduled at Appendix 1 and are mostly self explanatory. As regards specific
matters | comment as follows:-

Liquidators’ remuneration

The liquidator has received authorisation from creditors to be remunerated on a time cost basis.
This was agreed as part of the administrator's proposals.

Remuneration has been fixed by reference to {ime properly given in attending to matters arising
in the liquidation. Details of time spent and chargeable hours are as follows;-

Total

26 January 2017
to

25 January 2018

Hours spent 107.00

Chargeable time £12,8607.50

To date | have not drawn any remuneration as part of the liquidation.

In line with Rule 18.4(1)(e)(i-iii) | confirm that the remuneration anticipated to be charged is not
likely to exceed that approved by creditors. In addition | confirm that the expenses incurred or
anticipated to be incurred are not likely to exceed the details given to creditors.



411

4.2

cvieoz

CYRENIANS CYMRU CYF — IN LIQUIDATION
ANNUAL REPORT
25 January 2018

A copy of " A creditors’ guide to liquidator's fees” published by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants is available af the following link:
https:/f'www.icaew.com/-/medialcorporate/files/technical/insolvency/creditors-
quides/2017/liquidations-creditor-fee-guide-6-april-2017.ashx?la=en

and Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (revised) is available from the Association of Business
Recovery Professionals at link:

hitps:/fwww.r3.org.uk/media/documents/technical library/SIPS/SiP%209%20Dec%202015.pdf .
A hard copy of both Creditors’ guides can be obtained on request from the address helow.

A Copy of my firms’ Remuneration and Disbursement Schedule is also attached.
A description of the routine work undertaken in the liquidation to date is as follows:-

Administration and Planning
¢ Preparing the documentation and dealing with the formalities of appointment.
¢ Statutory notifications and advertising.
¢ Preparing documentation required.
¢ Dealing with all routine correspondence,
¢ Maintaining physical case files.
« Review and storage.
« Case bordereau.
¢ Case ptanning and administration.
» Preparing reports to creditors.

Cashiering
e Maintaining and managing the Liquidator's cashbook and bank account.
* Ensuring statutory lodgements and tax lodgement obligations are met.

Creditors
» Dealing with creditor correspondence and telephone conversations.
+ Preparing reports to creditors.
» Reviewing and adjudicating on proofs of debt received from creditors.

investigations
» Review and storage of books and records.
+ Conduct investigations into transactions.
* Review books and records to identify any transactions or actions a Liquidator may
take against a third party in order to recover funds for the benefit of creditors.
¢ Review of documents previously held by the police

Realisation of assets
s Realisation of funds following the completion of the police investigation.

Liquidator's disbursements

Liquidators’ disbursements include the costs incurred in obtaining the records from the police.
The costs listed at the foot of the receipts and payments account remain outstanding.



4.3

431

432

5.1

6.1

7.1

7.2

7.3

8.1

Cvieoz

CYRENIANS CYMRU CYF — IN LIQUIDATION
ANNUAL REPORT
25 January 2018

Administrator’s costs

As noted in the final administration report the sum of £100,859.50 plus VAT representing the
administrator's remuneration is to be paid from the liquidation. To date the sum of £10,132.41
plus VAT has been drawn.

In addition the sums of £5646.60 plus VAT and £2,220.99 pius VAT representing the
administrator's pre-administration costs and administrator disbursements, respectively, have
now been paid.

SECURED CREDITORS

Secured creditors were paid in full following the sale of the properties in the administration.
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS

Preferential creditors were paid in full prior during the administration.

UNSECURED CREDITORS

The company liabilities are as details at Appendix 4.

The estimated claims as noted in the final administration report were £1,811,626.66. The claim
from WEFQ was rejected in July 2017 and accordingly claims are now estimated at
£414,112.25, including employee’s claims.

It is anticipated that a small dividend will be paid upon the completion of the fiquidation. | am
unable to provide an estimate of the amount at this time.

INVESTIGATION

| have carried out a review of the company’s affairs which included gathering the company’s
books and records and reviewing bank statements. | submitted my report to the Department of
Trade and Industry under the Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986 during the
administration. | have also confirmed with them that no changes have occurred since and
accordingly no further report was required for the liquidation. No action is currently being
contemplated.

CREDITORS’ RIGHTS

s Under insolvency Rule 18.9 any unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court
or with the concurrence of 5% in value of the unsecured creditors (including the creditor in
guestion) request further details of the Trustees remuneration and expenses, within 21
days of receipt of this report. Any secured creditor may request the same details in the
same time limit.

e Additionally, under Iinsoclvency Rule 18.34 an unsecured creditor may, with the permission
of the court or with the concurrence of 10% in value of the creditors (including the creditor
in question), apply to court to challenge the amount and/or basis of the Trustee's fees and
the amount of any proposed expenses or expenses already incurred, within 8 weeks of
receipt of this report. Any secured creditor may make a similar application to court within
the same time fimit.



CYRENIANS CYMRU CYF - IN LIQUIDATION
ANNUAL REPORT
25 January 2018

10 CONCLUSION
10.1  The only outstanding issues are:

1 An investigation as to whether there is a claim against the company auditor, and
2 Receipt of an outstanding legacy.

10.2 | shall report again on the conclusion of the Liquidation or in one years' time whichever is the
eartier.

m\/\f\ g v O\N\O
Alun Evans
Liquidator

Bevan and Buckiand
45 High Street
Haverfordwest

SAG1 2BP

Email: bethan@bevanbuckland.co.uk

Date of appointment - 26 January 2017

CviLB02



APPENDIX 1
CYRENIANS CYMRU CYF - IN LIQUIDATION

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD
26 JANUARY 2017 TO 25 JANUARY 2018

Liquidation
2610117 TOTAL
TO
2510118
RECEIPTS £ £
Funds from Administration account 130,500.41 130,500.41
Scottish Power refund (123 & 124 Walter Road & Flat 3 Matthews Coui 149.37 149.37
Legacy 5,000.00 5,000 00
Confiscation order 51,745.13 51,745.13
Interest 12.64 12.64
VAT - 0.00
187,407 .65 187,407.55
PAYMENTS
Administrator's remuneration 10,132.41 10,132.41
Administrator's pre administration costs 5,646.60 5,646.60
Administrator's statutory expenses 2,220.99 2,220.99
London Gazette notices 82.00 82.00
VAT 3,543.13 3,543.13
2162513 21,625.13
Balance on account 165,782.42 165,782.42
Unpaid Disbursements
The following expenses have been incurred but not paid by the estate
Service
Payee provided £
Collection of
Parcelforce records 60.63
VAT 12.13
72.76

cvl602



APPENDIX 2

(3)pawiepd
$99) [ej0L

€811

05°£09°C)

00'625")

06°£06'6

00°5Z1'}

3 51509
sjqeabieys je10)

0201

Gl

8'€E8

00

LG

sinoy jejol

uinjal

[enuuy ; fjoJAed
(A1sads) suspew
oylvadg esen

evel

05CL6P

6t

[AA%

ee

sI0}|pal)

buiped)

§SLvL

00°'600°}

L4

0's

1e

s)esse
J0 uopesyesy

0r's0L

00TTL'Y

8ry

GLl

8'9¢

g0

suonebnsoauy

51921

00'896°)

9’5l

8vl

g0

buruueld pue
uonesjSIuILpY

3

abesoay

3

ejes Aunoy 3809 swl|

SINOH |ejoy

(z18)
yeis poddng

9 Sjue}SISsy

(ava ‘awng)
S|eUu0IsSSajoid

loweg JayiQ

FEL T

{3v) Jouped

uonouny YJom
JO uoneosyisse|n

SINQH

(8102 Aenuer 6z - 2102 ABNUER 9Z) ANYIWAINS LNO IDNVYHD ANV WIL

NOLLVAINDIT NI - dAD NUWAD SNVINTHAD




APPENDIX 3
BEVAN & BUCKLAND
INSOLVENCY CHARGE OUT RATES AND DISBURSEMENTS SCHEDULE
Effective 1 May 2014

CHARGE OUT RATES

Hourly rate
Insolvency Practitioner £340.00
Case manager £180.00
Assistant £108.00

Time charged in units of 6 minutes

DISBURSEMENT CHARGES
Meeting room hire £50 per meeting (Category 2)
Mileage 45 pence per mile (Category 2)
Photocopying No charge
Postage No charge
Document storage No charge

All amounts are stated net of VAT.

The following is not for creditors’ approval. It is provided for information only as a summary of
insolvency Rule 4.127B

REMUNERATION FOR REALISING ASSETS ON BEHALF OF A SECURED CREDITOR
FIXED CHARGE

Where the assets realised for a secured creditor are subject to a charge which when created was a
mortgage or fixed charge, the liquidator shall be entitled to such sum by way of remuneration as is
arrived at by applying the realisation scale set out in Schedule 6 to the monies received by him in
respect of the assets realised (including any sums received in respect of VAT thereon after deducting
any sums spent out of money received in carrying on the business of the company).

FLOATING CHARGE

Where the assets realised for a secured creditor are subject to a charge which when created was a
floating charge, the liquidator shall be entitled to such sum by way of remuneration as is arrived at
by:-

(a) first applying the realisation scale set out in Schedule 6 to monies received by him
from the realisation of those assets (including any VAT thereon but ignoring any sums
received which are spent in carrying on the business of the company); and

(b) then by adding to the sum arrived at under sub paragraph (a) such sum as is arrived at

by applying the distribution scale set out in Schedule 6 to the value of the assets
distributed to the holder of the charge.

By35a



¥ XIONIdd¥

00 96 DME LYS EaSUBMG PECY 19JIBAA OF]  saowag (ejuawuoiirug yos )l 1534 SED/ZO0NAD/ANE/TY
00’062 g2 vvS B@suems Louasion abeyia sjebsusanp aeaiuad |09 8] seoimes Buiues|?y mopuips UBWADUEH gEDZ00HAHONIY
B0 95y SYE 540 HIRIED JoleMiied PROY AINGIoN 8SNOH AINGQION NWAD YHow4) QELYZOVHADAINE Y|
19121 16 £8 Weybuwiig moy aidwa ] ind adusa] soold pig toufes) seiqbeg o/0 SIVIAIG SISEM IR SEOR00UANONATY
[ ¥d0 £dH 2Ijspiojiiey ucpbuiacg sue USpune|4 mapeajy buol b Jsuiejdepy’ FEDVZODUADIONRIIY,
¥8 688°C Q18 2ud Aaung uophos)) nog peoy UOBUIPPY HZ2-Z)1.Z BSNOH UOPsIeg 30UBINSU| $5300Y £CO/Z00HAD/ONE/AY
8O 96Y C DVE EYS BBSUBMS Uopnp PIBYSioH £ PI1 suBISaQ) SANBIOQE|0D Yordy smaupen Is CEHTOOUADANE IV
00'¥zZ9 V3G pZ4D 41pIeD199Ag |jepuhl ise] sBuniei ayL pI7 sddy ssomiA 8z510L LEDZOOHAD/AWS/TY|
$0'PEC ZV5 brdN JUBMD UBIQUMT 81B1ST [BUisnpul efeabuuds Z1 % 11 Shun ABo1oulda) Ui SLONNIOS ZOOHAD BZOZ00MA AN/
00 00071 118 2vS BasuEMS K)193Q MBIA SPUBPEY | € uojsuliof BaJpuy SW SZD/ZO0HADQNETY
¥ i2ET Sy 213 eJiusweybunpng sabog 83015 (I (198 Xed ucyag PiT Se0IAISG (BRI SUSLIAIS S6ZFH0EY 1ZOZ00YAANTIY
[y A dDB gvSessuems yed esudiaiug Aept Aalien ed SSauIsng apisiaeps BNoD ainjuaA SI00H0G O 1£085H]  SZSROCHADIONAIY
0D 000°L Qra £HD Je1sayD PIOJHY SUET YINLYD BSNOYPOOM PV WeRA S SLOZ/EC0009L SZOROOHADKNEAY
00 000 Zd0 240
‘HIpED ‘878ld VRTEZ)Y ‘Yo seiensifep 1eA 8UY) pUB JIpIeD 100ld Pig ‘SieUNQUL JuswAo|dwT SAfBAL S|EuUngu ) JuLKo|dW3 SaIBMA SLOZES00091 SZHZ00YA/ANERY
QNv.vm,u.w| NSE VS BIsSUBMS anuad JinD EwEtmn_wn_ goueuld 13IYysed Iy Lo¥
BOSUBMS 9D/ 11 Z0Y/ER001Z00//568 1 Z09/6VFE0Z09 ¥ZS/Z00HAD/IANWEAY
Z6'/62'C 458 o mabse|g fenD onueny | 61040996
96/6Z06.4| 09696/C 108, LODE9G/LL0LY
JamMod YSmOOS} 115 /GR/010081 99696/08Y.£2000F89 £29/Z004AD/ANEAY
[ ars 60d UBABH €1 x0g Od 2a) spalied 355 (0efeMmS) 35S 101 £E0EZ LEF/Z00GZILT Z2S/ZO0HAD/OWETY
29 8rE'l 4G FYS BaSUBMG LOUIBSIDD Bje}s3 jeujsnpu) yoobuies) Aepy Xiuaoyd 138 ZO0HAD 1ZDZ00HADIANEAY
96 £69 Y6 £13N auk) ucdn sfiseamaN 3ed YUoN obeg ZEGLGLL00I 0ZDHZ00HAD/QNE/TY
WEpL SHE L1340 YeD SJEIST |BUISNPU| LIM30S] PECYH USPICH {BUOIET [IBYMSN O0LHAD 61D/Z00HADIANESY
EZZFT W3S vZAD HiPieD IS flepuky jse3 sbunrew syl e 20002  81OZ00YADONTAY
15928 rAS LYS BasuemS IS Jazauans OZFE6/6L
suog 2 407 | 086/8L086/261 L6/0LBIB/ELS96/5L0FE L1S/Z00HAD/GNS/TY
00 1LEF YVE 1SS uopjiseg peoy ARIS Sa)ipy BHOUIA BOjUON OFBLEEGHEL 3LO/Z00HAD/GNEAY
00e00’0s - NI'g LS easuemg femsBuny 8yl £1-2 BIEMD AL ISNUL BIEME) S19/Z00HAONGAY
SOIESEL NI | VS Besuemg KemsBuiy ay) gl-L ellemo AL 8P LO00ADISE
dnougy BuisnoH eiemg| 1/19281/8E/9¥0 L LIGE/ LOZ L LIBE/6ZB0L PLOZOOHADIOWR/TY
8 8/E M1l LLNE 10YSI3P)y PECY BUOIIA OF ~ 1 PI11s810 AIeQ HHMM-LYEE-AD1 H 180dasl ] $a0iAag 1awoisny pIsas) Aneg £15/Z00HA/ANEIY|
IEEIGE - ’ YY1 21Od IeUWORIE 19805 UBIH B €on) TAZ1Z62DVF/B.BB16Z07H0
P13 (4N0) Dv3d| £202620r/S098Z620vH00BFZ6Z0FY ZVSZO0HAD/QWE/SY
88121 3NS | VS EaSUBMS PEOY JOYBM T ppops abpupe) L 8082/62287 0LORZOYAD/AWE/TY
ZE 0L rge €71 8QWEDBION pun YA BleBypoN asnoH a1eByuoN UOUUBD V7L PIT MN dnaig 530 9LFFBEBIND §DZO0HADIOWE/IY
8l vis DdE LS 29sUemS jJo)e BOSUBMS BQF €
sssuing uoldn ANg | 12/ 1/BIBKILPIBVISHITR! PIOVIBEILEIGE BD/ZO0HADMANGAY
WO IPEE 0SS WZJ3 uopuod shand Aingsuid L€ @snoH Angsies Joold Uig d17 5901MaS 1paad AL 18Xeg 070 SE5 usug 290600009/Z2/5199 LORZOOH ADIONEAY
95°089°C NDE P13 2aysau) apiy Yodiools peaisasnoy B0CESFO0GR/EEY0B.S L O0G/6EG L6BF
SBE) USKUB| POOSH/ L2095 PSHO0SR/SEP0B.E1L0058 LEyZODYADIQWEZY
9¢ 1S¢€ 3X8 €247 #tpieD ukmuad eoeld Lope] esnoH uobelpuad Py S,UBIIOM USRAM S50MVLS §S/Z00UADIQNETY
08 8es | 958 +N7 ‘speg uojny Aep spode pno) pejspuey e pelspuey ¥PFE6-90 POZO0YADIONA/TY!
LLBSEE XS9 #1VS eNysuayLBLLES |||BUE SPUBH $80J7) %/Ed poo4 SPUBH S04 PY1 5Pood lomoH [11seD 0L03IHL0IIH £5/Z00HAD/aNE Y
P} GEE D58 W D3 uopuo] $noll Aingsuly Lg 8SnoH AINgsljes 00| U9 d 17 S80IAISS 1P AliL Jadeq O $SAUISNE WodaIB 1 ysnug ¥€£12/9189 ZOF0OHADIaNEIY
96 ZE¥L Yl FHO Weyng moy 90uspiAGld 31 Welna M ideq ZGF0PEl IS JHOE0DD
LV LZOBBLMS JHXES0W 0L522ERIdA
INLOBLIN LESZSBLLMS /OLOLZN
010 18] £1E98L0LMS ITAFOOW ZHZL4P1E1ED ZORZOOHADOWEAY
741 AT8 224 AeNg peayiayies sA0JO SUCAID 2SNOH SUDAIY SUOREDILNWLICOBIBL SSEIJ WiL $108l0)g Apuy $se|D FEVLOOIUAD LOZO0HAYAWEAY
——1poATIsal
184 10u) wiep
pajewnsy peAladsl (0Od SSAIpPPY Auedwodn yau Janddng Jsung
SYOLIOIND 40 18N

NOLLVYLSININGY NI ~ 4A0 NUANAD SNIVN3WAD




—_—

SZZTELPLIY

susely (Bl

0Z BBLZS {p2n18981 194 JOU) SURD pajewnsa [EjoL
G0 €2€°15€ paniaass §0d (8101
I8 LEF ZE seefo|dm
WNZ 0D uophol] pecy lemBuig Z1 aouessieuay WES | JUSWSSassy punj UoRRSI0l UoIsuad L6D/Z00EADIGWEAY
NE8 9AQ SPUeIPIl 1S9AA projuimsBuny 18ang WOIH 12 NO'3 HACD1EY D69ZMHANONETY
CEYITY Q49 ¥ weybuiung Aemsuasnly Alold 84) 81 #SNOH UOUUEYD 10014 pIE UOINJ9S aJuBuly P4 SOURINSUY [BUOREN S | LDZFEODOND BIOZOONAD/ONE/AY
L1 10°0L papsley 20 Buipun
weadoing USM uﬁwsm Eww_ 889/Z00HAD/NE/AY
00'0kE NHF Gv'S EasUBMS OBJISBI0)d B [BWISTPU] 159M B35UBMS PEoH usMplid DIt uowasion an A, L S/B0OEIB0SE LBORO0YAD/ANEAY
LL'ES 0¥ SVS BesuUBMS 8)els3 [BUIShpuU] Yoejisalold AemsDupy ayL Auedwor) Jaeg swing 8y) ZLO00S 98N DNUADIJHESY
DORSH vdg 6vS easuems BIeiiaipon peoy jlou T USTER EINERY 4} SEOZ00YAD/AWE/IY
O0¥EE N3Z 1¥S Basuems peoy eloW 0281 0 Hun oL 99 [ ¥BO/Z00HADIANEIY
Z8EHL HX 1 £840 Alliydiae) ejeje3] (BLiSnpu| WSS 8 %00ig dnol9 SHd £g511819]  £85/Z00HAD/AWE/IY
00 601 ZXZ A YUOM|IUUSH uoialelg Jied Aeqay 1I2UNcy SJENBA Bunb3 [euonEN 169 189/Z00MAD/OWEAY
00 0ZE ¥ M9 01LYS WESN SULB Aesiar a0ena) ASlysy g1 S|uswdoiBAaq eI EMADZYAD]  OBEVZOOHAD/GNASY
SEEP0L dNZ 28vS usiueie) Biparebiuen uuey Agen WD auinb3 wA | LA ¥rez| 6IOR00NADIAWESY
B ERY DX8 £V UCIBULLIEAA YiEd POGMUING ooeld Jalemabplig Zoe wnajelad 1dD 0LLvese]  £1ORZO0UANOWESY
9l 917} T3 9L UOHGING POy (|9MT Jame)| UHOMEL OO 154E sidlgoIg 85013 102820825005 SIOZ00YAD/ONESY
95°S8E Su6 9 UOpUoT UliwsIsluWwey pecy JOIRIUBRYD 02 Ibunc) Aajes ysiug SLFSIONIS]  #2OD/Z00HAD/ONEAY]
Z¥ 108 NNG 68 UIPPaY 1519] X0 Od pay ewdig £Z00695|  £LDZ00HAD/ANERY
v I IpJer)y SUC|3 B0 UBIBO] eaul P0Z8101£/996
Shmf o 110 €0 WRIED SUOIBI IS ROy 3 e sovep usiar| Zozoviozaocracocos LazprzEZ0RRzY|  CLOICO0HAIONEAVY
1V0L6'9 N4Z ¥19d S1Iysiieg AINGMBN UOHDSUUDT YL 3SNOH SUDJepoA BUDJEPOA LO0DO/SEL LZB0ZZ L2OZO0HADIONEAY
28'69% dd6 VS easueMg Wed asudiaul e X(usoud aLus] ssauisng MOquUIEY 54 U AEER] Zesavrsaisor]  699/Z000AD/ANYAY
0¥ 0€2 JAS PAA UOPUGT peoy YBiH ¥AIMEIND 995 Joold punoig g Buippng jied ¥omsid saiBoowpal paun SILO SEGOFS0L 51y 299/Z000ADIANEAY
EZELL Z06 ZvS easuemg 1S peoy Jamos) 08 syuspoT siuaN|  61628/66F75/¥9EE9/96979/066E9 1992000 ADIANE/Y
B85 16L'S D31 19H efeBoueH anueAy BUOIIA § 98N0H OND YO56Z508N/ZZIbr0aH11
oND zacyrogo|  PPORO0NADANYIY
0008 %L . - - 800 9vvS uciBpese)) uniaEieqy alenkbg uedly |2 HUSAEAA £ODZO0NAD/ONE/IY
Ca e 8El avs 5x8 |05 BWa NHD wswelzuen g DHWH 9A/8602 5/0f  Z9D/Z00MADIANE/IY|
CO9BEEL NdS |¥S POSUBMS PEOY 4S)BA EF P17y (saieAd) wH Allse g L9D/Z00HADIaWEAY
0000071 XO¥F BAND BIYSBYD YOIMULON @hUaAy UoIBUIUMA L L Xog Od VY geion3 099/T00UAD/ANEAY
00°000't ZNE FLID PIPIED ABAM UMOID 8snoH sauedwon 60ZLLEL]  6SITO0HADMNG/IY,
CEE 397 VS ESsUBMS eME] [09H S8|E) SA|) oD saukeH /1 53U0F JoARIL I 85O/Z00UAD/ONEAY
0g 82 DD} 881 2BpUgXN PEoY PB4 130l 9SNOH Hojneag PY 199100 SHNG 91 LE9E00 95/Z00HAD/ANE/TY
0002 wninpy JobQ HOLYW G5OZ00HADANE/Y
ZZBEL L 316 1133 JIpJe) peoy [eipauyied anuad YoIIlRA 3L HOLVW ¥SOZ00AD/AWE/IY
00¥ER'T i A0 BASUBMSDISUBAT EJIUY BRSUBMG Jo Aunod g [0 Wea sjdoad busioddng suRA3 BJry HOLVW|  £5O/Z00WADIONGAY
00 /E6'S arg eHD J8i8eyd pojply Sue YNy 8sNOYPOOA PV WERMAN SHIF HOOS eyeed OV 2SOZ0GYAD/ANE Y
9l £l A36 LAQ ABIDNQ £.6% X08 Od _[GAU0] 1paiD 104UCD 1554 IMOIRY L000/688/8100/6£0 LSHRZ00IADIAWTIY
NJE 10H IINH 561 X0@ Od 23ua) suewied Jelau| esding vELLLE] 069/Z00HAANERY
91 055 MD¥ Z£58 l0jsugai01S A2(pEia PEOY Yied HEaD) Lnd;) peomSIaLjoig 8SNOH POOMPIN PN oisud Shopoe4 Agaig LOO/I6ZE000 LYOCTOHADINE/TY]
DZ By OrZ LYS easlemg aiopue pecy UieaN £22/222 Aungag uling [£2e) 9PO/ZO0UAQNETY
6T BEL'L HOS ¥ 47 YIPIB] PEOY poomsHe] "QUedq A UMD JA0 105951 SPO/Z00UAD/ONE/TY
00'%9 J36 TVS easuBmg Ageng UOJeN Lo 61 |esodsi] aisep doy di) FFO/Z00HADIANE/TY,
00'GZS H15 LV BasUBMG 190§ [aSUBW ¥//g. uedung Jabod AL uwAg spueg sZ1l EPOZO0NADIONE/TY
@0 }6L HN9 0LAM UDIdWELISAI0A SpUBIPEOIE UNOD Ajiuu] | pIESEN 5,AINGSUIBS [ ZFOROCHADIOWR/IY
ag'LzZ) ars 29vS UWeqiEN 2je9) Sadulld Wied 9SNOH MaN PIT J21EAA 100D 3j20) S20LLy NYASTHAD LOZOGH ANV
00 042 WAP PYS_EasUBMS uCUIRsion sue] Wepiy S40IAIAG SBD) WNnUGe| 4 OrOIZ00HAD/ANE/TY




